TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L & H Industrial, Inc.		12/01/2008	CORPORATION: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	2001 Clayton Road	
Internal Address:	CA4-702-02-25	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94520-2405	
Entity Type:	National banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3287782	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503-778-5320 Phone:

Email: almurray@dwt.com,harumiyamamoto@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300

Portland, OREGON 97201-5630 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49-999 RN3287782
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray
Signature:	/J. Alfred Murray/
Date:	01/12/2009 TRADEMARK

900124466 **REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0465** Total Attachments: 1

source=L & H Signed Security#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0466

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December _______, 2008 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and between L & H Industrial, Inc., a Wyoming corporation ("Borrower"), and Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to Lender for the benefit of itself:

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Registered Marks

No.	Mark	U.S. Registration No.
1.	L & H Logo	3,287,782

Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

L & H INDUSTRIAL, INC, a Wyoming corporation

Name: I'm aukemen

Title: SEL/TRUTH

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Secto R. Bussh

Title:

DWT 12111279v3 4900000-000999

RECORDED: 01/12/2009

Same of